

Everyone gets a shot.



the Biggest Buck Contest to Hit the Hunting Woods.

THE LEADER IN MUZZLELOADERS HAS UPPED THE ANTE AGAIN. Harvest the next World Record Whitetail Buck this season with the new Knight Revolution and win \$1,000,000. Do it with any other Knight rifle and win \$250,000.

The Knight Revolution will set a new standard for performance, durability and ease of use. Featuring a quick detachable action for easy cleaning, guaranteed 2½" shot accuracy at 100 yards and peak performance reliability in foul weather.

There are many imitators, but only one Knight!

The Big Buck Contest runs from September 1, 2004 through February 28, 2005. If no World Record Buck is shot, \$10,000 and a new Yamaha Grizzly® 660 4x4 ATV will go to the hunters who take the largest typical and non-typical Bucks with a Knight Revolution.

For more information on the Big Buck contest, the Knight Revolution and the complete lineup of Knight products visit **www.knightrifles.com** or your Knight dealer today.



Knight Rifles Inc. P.O. Box 130 | 21852 Hwy J46 | Centerville, IA 52544 | Phone: 641.856.2626 | www.knightrifles.com

The Knight Revolution™ "\$1,000,000 Big Buck Contest" Rules and Regulations

1. Prize Classifications

- a. A prize of \$1,000,000** will be awarded to a hunter who harvests a new World Record Whitetail Buck with the new Knight Revolution muzzleloader rifle.
- b. If no World Record Buck is harvested with a Knight Revolution muzzleloader rifle, a prize of \$250,000 will be awarded to a hunter who harvests a new World Record Whitetail Buck with any other Knight muzzleloader rifle.
- c. If no World Record Buck is harvested with any Knight muzzleloader rifle, then the largest typical and non-typical Whitetail Buck harvested with the new Knight Revolution muzzleloader rifle will each win \$10,000 and a new Yamaha Grizzly* 660 4x4 ATV.

Only one prize category (1a, 1b or 1c) will be awarded as part of the contest.

2. Eligibility

- a. The World Record (1a or 1b) deer or largest deer harvested with a Knight Revolution (1c) must be shot between September 1, 2004 and February 28, 2005 during legal muzzleloader season for the location of harvest.
- b. The World Record deer must be harvested in the manner prescribed by the Sportsmanlike Pursuit Statement as outlined below.
- c. Eligible species of deer: American Whitetail Deer (typical or non-typical). Current record at the time of this printing for typical: 213 5/8. Current record at the time of this printing for non-typical: 333 7/8. The World Record measurement system will apply and the record at the time of harvest will apply.
- d. In the event multiple World Record deer are harvested leading to multiple valid claims, only the largest deer harvested during the contest period will be awarded a prize.
- e. Equipment: In order to win the prize in 1a and 1c a Knight Revolution muzzleloader rifle must be used. In order to win the prize in 1b any Knight muzzleloader may be used.
- f. Eligible location: United States and Canada.
- g. Requisite Qualifications for Prize Award:
 - Deer must be eligible for and establish a new World Record measurement for the specified species.
 - Deer must be harvested by an eligible hunter during the promotion dates.
 - Deer must ultimately be certified as the World Record deer for the specified species by a nationally recognized independent judging organization selected by Knight Rifles.
 - In order to submit a claim to Knight Rifles for a World Record Deer a hunter must submit the following forms: 1) Winner's Affidavit and Release, 2) Witnesses' Affidavit and 3) a copy of the selected judging organization's acceptance form. Any application fees required by the selected judging organization are the sole responsibility of the contestant. All forms must be postmarked by April 30, 2005 and mailed to Knight Rifles at the following address:

Knight Rifles Inc. P.O. Box 130 21852 Hwy J46 Centerville, IA 52544

- All official certification of any potential claims must be completed by April 30, 2006.
- Depending on the prize, the claimant must provide a proof of purchase in the name of the claimant of a Knight Revolution (prizes 1a and 1c), or any Knight Rifle (prize 1b).
- Claimant and any witnesses must also submit to and pass, in a conclusive manner, a polygraph examination as a condition precedent to claim consideration.
- h. EBSCO employees and their family members, their agents, agencies and promotional companies are ineligible to participate.

For more details on the \$1,000,000 Big Buck Contest call 641-856-2626 or visit www.knightrifles.com.

** Payable in twenty (20) equal annual installments of \$50,000 each, without interest.

Sportsmanlike Pursuit Statement

Knight Rifles is a firm advocate for responsible, lawful and challenging hunting, and the general rules and spirit of fair and sportsmanlike pursuit will apply to the \$1,000,000 Big Buck Contest. This includes but is not limited to the following principles:

- The intent of the contest is to test the skill of hunters using a Knight Revolution or other Knight muzzleloader in pursuit of free-ranging whitetail deer. Free-ranging refers to animals that are not raised or housed in an enclosure, or otherwise restricted in accessing the full resources of their natural environment.
- In no way should a hunter attempt to gain an unfair advantage over any animal. Hunting from any ground-based vehicle or airborne craft is prohibited. The harvest of any animal should be as quick and painless as possible.
- Take care at all times to protect and conserve the environment and surrounding natural resources, including all animals which roam the great domain.
- All local laws, regulations, seasonal restrictions and customs must be strictly obeyed.

- It is a privilege to hunt big game animals across North America, and in no way should the sincerity of the sport and its participants be compromised.
- The \$1,000,000 Big Buck Contest is void where prohibited by law.

Big Buck Contest Entry Form

Name			Model No.
Address			Serial No.
City	State	Zip	Date Purchased
E-mail			Dealer Location



Knight Rifle Inc. P.O. Box 130 21852 Hwy J46 Centerville, IA 52544